## Machhapuchhre Rural Municipality Office of The Municipal Executive

Lahachowk, Kaski Gandaki Province, Nepal Invitation for Bids

IFB No: 14/MRM/WORK/076-77

Date of publication: January-17, 2020 (2076/10/03)

- 1. Machhapuchhre Rural Municipality, Office of The Rural Municipal Executive, Lahachowk Kaski invites sealed bids from eligible bidders for the construction of *following Project* under National Competitive Bidding procedures. Only eligible bidders *as per clause 40(2) of PPR 2064* should participate in this bidding.
- 2. Eligible Bidders may obtain further information and inspect the Bidding Documents at the Machhapuchhre Rural Municipality, Office of The Rural Municipal Executive, Lahachowk Kaski [Mobile: 9856017310, email: mpgaupalika@gmail.com].
- 3. A complete set of Bidding Documents may be purchased from Machhapuchhre Rural Municipality, Office of The Rural Municipal Executive, Lahachowk Kaski by eligible Bidders on the submission of a written application, along with the copy of company/firm registration certificate, and upon payment of a non-refundable fee of *amount 3000 .00* till Febrauary-15, 2020 ( 2076/11/3) within office hour. Information to deposit the cost of bidding document in Bank:

Name of the Bank: Prabhu Bank Ltd., Lahachowk, Kaski

Name of Office: Machhapuchhre Rural Municipality, Office of The Rural Municipal

Executive, Lahachowk Kaski

Office (revenue )Account no: 16600101092234000001

Rajaswa (Revenue) Shirshak No.: 11131

**4.** If the bidder wish to submit bid security in the form of cash should be deposited in following Account.

Name of the Bank: Prabhu Bank Ltd., Lahachowk, Kaski

Name of Office: Machhapuchhre Rural Municipality, Office of Rural Municipal

Executive, Lahachowk Kaski

Office Account no: 16600101092234000004

- 5. Sealed bids must be submitted to the Machhapuchhre Rural Municipality, Office of Rural Municipal Executive, Lahachowk Kaski by hand/courier. on or before 12:00 Noon on February-16, 2020 (2076/11/4), Bids received after this deadline will be rejected.
- 6. The bids will be opened in the presence of Bidders' representatives who choose to attend at 13:00 hours February-16, 2020 (2076/11/4), at the office of Machhapuchhre Rural Municipality, Office of The Rural Municipal, Lahachowk, Kaski.
- 7. Bids must be valid for a period of **90 days** after bid opening and must be accompanied by a bid security, amounting mentioned below, which shall be valid for 30 days beyond the validity period of the bid. (i.e 120 days)
- 8. If the last date of purchasing and /or submission falls on a government holiday, then the next working day shall be considered as the last date. In such case the validity period of the bid security shall remain the same as specified for the original last date of bid submission.

S. No.	Contract ID No.	Name of Project	Cost Estimate (Including VAT & contingence) NRs.	Bid Security Amount
1	14/NCB/MRM/WORK/075-76	Construction of Office Building	39,88,309.13	1,20,000.00